



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

**CAW NO.900 OF 2026**

**IN**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2855 of 2026**

Swapnil Trimbakrao Kulkarni and anr.

vs.

State of Maharashtra and others

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order  
-----

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Vivek Awchat, Advocate for petitioners.  
Mr. S. M. Ukey, Addl. Govt. Pleader for respondents/State.

**CORAM :- ANIL S. KILOR and RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**

**DATE :- 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026.**

The date '05.04.2026' mentioned in last line of para no.9 of the order dated 10.04.2026 be replaced with date '**05.05.2026**'

2. Corrections be carried out accordingly and corrected order be uploaded thereafter.
3. The present writ petition be tagged with Writ Petition Nos. 3049/2026 and 3051/2026.

( RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

*Andurkar.*